Docket No.: 5407.02

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03-01)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
This is the same a markets.	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Water Pik Technologies, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Water Pik, Inc.
	Internal Address: 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Newport Beach, California 92660
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ī
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660
Execution Date: 29 November 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,475,173
	1,112,211
Additional numbers attai	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 370 17th Street, Suite 4700,	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Denver, Colorado 80202-5647	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 370 17th Street, Suite 4700	8. Deposit account number:
	04-1415
City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform         of the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Lee R. Osman	(. Oma January 3, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date
Total number of pages including cover st	neet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is the owner of the United States, foreign, and international Letters Patents and patent applications that are specifically identified and listed in the schedule attached hereto, incorporated herein, and made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively the "Patents and Applications"); and

WHEREAS, WATER PIK, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Patents and Applications, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

PI-455451 01

PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0394 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the 29th day of November, 1999.

WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Vint C. Strenfel

Name: Victor C. Strantert

Title: VP Finance, CFO

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0395

STATE OF				
COUNTY OF		ss:		
The foregoing i	nstrument was ackr	nowledged before me at _	1	this
day of	, 1999, by	, the	of Water Pik	
Technologies, Inc., a D	elaware corporation	n, on behalf of the corpora	tion.	
My commission	n expires:		_	
		Notary I	Public	
(Notarial Seal)		,		

THE WILLIAM

	 : 	
	Teledyne	
	Pending	
	filed: 12/18/98	THE SACTIFIE
-	iiled	THE STATE OF THE S
-	09/217,973	
	Oral Irrigator Housing	
	A 830034,000	PATENT EL: 13323 FRAME: 039

REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0397

## DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

MINNEAPOLIS NEW YORK SHATTLE DENVER. WASHINGTON, D.C. NORTHERN VIRGINIA DES MOINES LONDON ANCHORAGE

SALT LAKE CITY

REPUBLIC PLAZA BUILDING, SUITE 4700 370 SEVENTEENTH STREET DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5647 TELEPHONE: (303) 629-3400 FAx: (303) 629-3450 www.dorseylaw.com

BRUSSELS COSTA MESA BILLINGS PARGO HONG KONG CREAT FALLS ROCHESTER TORYO MISSOULA VANCOUVER **SHANCHAI** 

FAX COVER SHEET

The information contained in this facsimile message, if a client of this firm is a named addressee, or the message is otherwise intended for a client, is presumptively legally privileged and confidential information. If you are not a named addressee, or if there is any reason to believe that you may have received this message in error, (1) do not read the message below; (2) do not distribute or copy this facsimile; and (3) please immediately call us collect at the number of the sender below.

January <u>3</u>, 2003 7 TOTAL # OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET): DATE: 703-306-5995 FAX #: TO: Assignment Division 703-308-9723 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TELEPHONE #: FIRM NAME: FROM: Ginny Sawatzke FAX #: (303) 629-3450 EMAIL: (303) 352-1105 sawatzke.ginny@dorseylaw.com TELEPHONE #: COMMENTS:

Assignment from Water Pik Technologies, Inc. to Water Pik, Inc. Concerning RE: U.S. Patent No. 6,475,173

Please see attached document for recording.

Air Courier X Will not be sent Original will be sent via: Mail Messenger

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Assignment between:

Water Pik Technologies, Inc.

and

Water Pik, Inc.

RE: U.S. Patent No.: 6,475,173

Dated: 29 November 1999

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE (37 CFR 1.8)

Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only (1 page); and
- 2. Assignment from Water Pik Technologies, Inc. to Water Pik, Inc. (4 pages).

Ginny Sawatzke
(Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate)

J- Sawatsku
(Signature)

PATENT RECORDED: 01/03/2003 REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0399